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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 77

 31,129 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 731 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 3 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,370 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,287 

(57)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,230 

 21,778 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,136 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,240 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARTHUR BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA Y BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONLD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZABETH GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCILA RUTINEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMAUD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PATRICIA TITLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALADIN Q ALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVES ST MARTHE (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICTOR GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  60,210 

Unrecorded  42,480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 78

 25,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 632 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,095 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,584 

(78)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,506 

 15,199 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,490 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,850 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA LAKINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LANKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RUDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 EBONEE SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO MAGINOSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TARHARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S GENOVESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN URDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUANA G MALAVALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FELIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUCHARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RENE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ROEBE (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,619 

Unrecorded  41,899 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 79

 34,161 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 698 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,672 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,566 

(35)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,531 

 23,062 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,897 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,550 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARCIA LORCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN E. GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL UNAMUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,546 

Unrecorded  48,047 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 80

 32,676 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,140 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 115 FEDERAL

 2 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,586 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,520 

(117)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,403 

 20,003 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,263 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,745 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO CANDELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SEELIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO CRESCENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXL ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LINNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER CHEETAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE EARNHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE CORURURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOESTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANO ZAGREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SINISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY VELELLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELE FERRARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAPTIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALESSANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BLANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE DREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO C REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIA HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

Page 5 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 80

 3 MARTIN MORRIS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA SOCORRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR LOPEZ RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE IKELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIP FOGLIA ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WALBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINCLAIR ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN I KONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS TAFT (WRITE-IN)

 80 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALCATINO CENTENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE SHIBEELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAPHYN TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,165 

Unrecorded  49,044 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 81

 41,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,400 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 490 FEDERAL

 3 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,711 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,826 

(493)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,333 

 26,367 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,911 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,843 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABIGAIL CASINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHEINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRENNE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN THICKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKSANDER MICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXAUDER MICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALKIM KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DELLAROCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZRI YAISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARHARA KAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAUBEU WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R. HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SHEETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS F VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDOR GUMBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WINTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 81

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMPONELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCKEY BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNDI LAUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNAEHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MARTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA YAISH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 G OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SMOOKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH V COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIDOR HUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB G GLADYSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED H ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY GLUCKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MOELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERAMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BLANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE FERRIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 81

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE BOUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN M. DUNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI ANN O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY BRATZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM HOLOCHER FURLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BARMUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CALIHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE OBEHUFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY EISEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LORA COURTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DAVIDOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY DEGIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. POWERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIUVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LERINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSHE ARIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIR GODON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CAPAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 81

 1 PAUL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER THIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIMA O'GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FAUSETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RINA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GUILIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA FENCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN THOMAS QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEVESA MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WINSHIP (WRITE-IN)

 152 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCEIZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM G SHUETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  77,456 

Unrecorded  58,543 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 82

 42,982 PUBLIC COUNTER

 84 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,383 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 125 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,423 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,001 

(129)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,872 

 23,953 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,480 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,403 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA ALEXANDRA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON SOOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJELA CRORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LICCESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIANNE MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN GALLAJHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHRINE BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MAZZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDELEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ELSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA HURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SZALCEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON BANCROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON WILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN KUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 82

 1 ED MCSHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SOTOMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOCOMO MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY GUIFFRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANIM PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GUGLIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUMENCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY GULLANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FAJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIJHAN GALLAJHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 NAHDIA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GHEZZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATTY OPOLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVE NUSTAINE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 82

 1 RALPH BOCKINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MARSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D. SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT D.SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SILVERVON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA MALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANH HANNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZMUDZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 T. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BURGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY STIEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY TYMKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 172 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  70,124 

Unrecorded  67,492 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 83

 36,877 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,155 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,808 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,939 

(98)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,841 

 28,220 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,750 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,634 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE BENJAMIN DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY P.M. DAVENPORT ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNETTE BOCANEGRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HOLK (WRITE-IN)

 3 NAHYR ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. RUBEN AUSTRIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  76,683 

Unrecorded  42,840 

Page 14 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 84

 31,019 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 543 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,049 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,669 

(58)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,611 

 18,967 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,399 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,160 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY BAERVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GENERRASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER CANNADY (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MEHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY KENNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI ROSESBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,583 

Unrecorded  46,250 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 85

 29,998 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 595 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 33 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,738 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,364 

(33)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,331 

 19,266 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,033 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,874 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILVER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,221 

Unrecorded  41,772 

Assembly District 86

 28,092 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,079 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 45 FEDERAL

 2 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,052 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,270 

(47)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,223 

 16,262 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,674 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,556 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JAMAL J WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN P. GOINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN T POWLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS E PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAYKAY MANGUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VILL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,533 

Unrecorded  47,136 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Assembly District 87

 35,039 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 698 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 2 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,951 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,889 

 22,437 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,376 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,281 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SPOROMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES V. ALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARD M. HAGLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S SLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THALIA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,147 

Unrecorded  49,520 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 368,974 PUBLIC COUNTER

 86 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,054 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,190 FEDERAL

 17 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 21,656 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  402,977 

(1,207)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  401,770 

 235,514 LATIA MARTIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 249,409 DORIS M. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 184,136 DONALD MILES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL CASINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHEINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRENNE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN THICKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKSANDER MICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXAUDER MICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO CANDELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA ALEXANDRA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALKIM KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON SOOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DELLAROCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJELA CRORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BAERVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LICCESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SEELIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO CRESCENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXL ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZRI YAISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARHARA KAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAUBEU WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 13 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R. HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIANNE MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN GALLAJHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SHEETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA Y BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS F VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LINNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHRINE BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDOR GUMBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER CHEETAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA LAKINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMPONELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MAZZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCKEY BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDELEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MAHON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 CURTIS ELSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNDI LAUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA HURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE BENJAMIN DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE EARNHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNAEHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SZALCEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GENERRASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LANKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MARTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON BANCROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RUDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE CORURURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILVER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA YAISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON WILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONLD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN KUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 EBONEE SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCSHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SOTOMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 ELIZABETH ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SPOROMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANO ZAGREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 G OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARCIA LORCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SINISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY P.M. DAVENPORT ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO MAGINOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOCOMO MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY VELELLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER CANNADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY GUIFFRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SMOOKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELE FERRARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH V COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIDOR HUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB G GLADYSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL J WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES V. ALTIERI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANIM PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNETTE BOCANEGRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED H ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY GLUCKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MOELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERAMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BLANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE FERRIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAPTIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GUGLIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUMENCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN P. GOINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TARHARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALESSANDRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 2 JOSEPH BLANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S GENOVESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN T POWLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE DREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO C REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE BOUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN E. GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN URDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY GULLANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN M. DUNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIA HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI ANN O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY BRATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FAJA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM HOLOCHER FURLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BARMUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CALIHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE OBEHUFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY EISEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZABETH GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 LORA COURTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DAVIDOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUANA G MALAVALTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCILA RUTINEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY DEGIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS E PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMAUD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MAHMUD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FELIPE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTIN MORRIS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MEHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIJHAN GALLAJHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. POWERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIUVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL UNAMUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LERINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSHE ARIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA SOCORRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 NAHDIA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 NAHYR ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GHEZZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIR GODON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 OSCAR LOPEZ RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CAPAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PATRICIA TITLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATTY OPOLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUCHARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVE NUSTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE IKELER (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER THIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIP FOGLIA ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIMA O'GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BOCKINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MARSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RENE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. RUBEN AUSTRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARD M. HAGLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FAUSETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RINA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D. SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT D.SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S SLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SILVERVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT YOUNG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 6 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GUILIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALADIN Q ALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA FENCEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA MALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WALBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN THOMAS QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANH HANNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZMUDZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINCLAIR ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY KENNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN I KONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 T. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 7 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI ROSESBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEVESA MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THALIA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BURGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY STIEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY TYMKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WINSHIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVES ST MARTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS TAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ROEBE (WRITE-IN)

 686 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/5/2016  1:18:53PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 VALCATINO CENTENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAYKAY MANGUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICTOR GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCEIZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM G SHUETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE SHIBEELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAPHYN TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  670,287 

Unrecorded  535,023 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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